PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct Assignee name from Pisgah Labs, Inc. to Pisgah Laboratories, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 019735 Frame 0686. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vicki Haynes Audia	08/22/2007
David William Bristol	08/22/2007
Joseph Pike Mitchener Jr.	08/22/2007
Clifford Riley King	08/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pisgah Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	795 Old Hendersonville Highway	
City:	Pisgah Forest	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28768	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8039461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2623 Phone: 864-282-1101

Email: jguy@nexsenpruet.com, ksteading@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Guy Ph.D. / Nexsen Pruet, LLC

PO Drawer 10648 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39514-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=39514-06 Corrective Assignment 11-03-11#page1.tif source=39514-06 Corrective Assignment 11-03-11#page2.tif source=39514-06 Corrective Assignment 11-03-11#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027170 FRAME: 0881



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/22/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vicki Haynes Audia	08/22/2007
David William Bristol	08/22/2007
Joseph Pike Mitchener, Jr.	08/22/2007
Clifford Riley King	08/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pisgah Labs, Inc.
Street Address:	795 Old Hendersonville Hwy.
City:	Pisgah Forest
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28768

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11843690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(864)232-1177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

JBEAVERS@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name:

John B. Hardaway, III

PATENT REEL: 027170 FRAME: 0882

i.		
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10648 Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29640		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39514-06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	jbeavers@nexsenpruet.com	
Signature:	//JBHIII//	
Date:	08/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=3951406Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
21.13.12.	PAT349812 08/23/2007 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 027170 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, Vicki Haynes Audia, David William Bristol, Joseph Pike Mitchener Jr., and Clifford Riley King have invented certain new and useful improvements in PHYSICAL STATES OF A PHARMACEUTICAL DRUG SUBSTANCE for which an application for United

States Letters Patent filed herewith; and

Pisgah Laboratories, Inc. Whereas, Plegah Labs, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of 795 Old Hendersonville Hwy., Pisgah Forest, NC 28768, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, said Pisgah Laboratories, Inc. assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Pisgah Labs, Inc. the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Pisgah Laboratories, Inc. issue said Letters Patent to said Pisgah Labs, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: Angust 22, 2007

NPGVL1:321036.1-PASBIGN-(JTG) 0#2514-00008

PATENT REEL: 027170 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 11/03/2011